5/5/5

05-27-2005

Por'd PCT/PTO 05 MAY 2005

	(EE(E) EU EE EE (EE E) (
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30	103010820		Attorney Docket No. 523.44294X00
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)
Keun-Seo KI		2. Name and address	or receiving party(les)
		Tani Industry Co.,	Ltd.
		4-37-7, Kitasuna, I	Koutou-ku
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Tokyo 136-0073 JAPAN	
		JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	li.	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 17, 2005	i .		
4. Application number(s) or patent			
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application, the	execution date of the ap	
		D. Patent Negistration	311140.(3)
10/509	9,490		
ì			
	Additional number(s) att	ached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to v concerning document should b		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERR	Y STOUT & KRAUS LIP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00
l lines yarronzza, rzrar	., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		M Authorizad to b	an alternative democity and the
		Za Authorized to t	e charged to deposit account
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREE	T – SUITE 1800	8. Deposit account no	umber:
City: ARLINGTON State: V	A Zip 22209		01-2135
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the original	ne and belief, the foregoing infortion document.	mation is true and co	nrect and any attached copy
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a			
ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI, Reg#32,0	087		05/05/2005

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Signature

05/09/2005 LLANDGRA 00000053 10509490

02 FC:8021

40.00 DF

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0711

Date

ASSIGNMENT

med inventor, I	hereby sell a	and assign toT	sufficiency and receipt of	., LTD	
	Action 14 and the same and	ال ان موجود على موجود الموجود ا	Makera 176-06	TO TAKE	State Maked States of
merica, in and to	assigns or o	ther legal represent	stives all my rights, title a	nd interest, in and	IBY the United States of
PACKAGI	NG CONT	AINER WITH	CONTENTS MIXING	STRUCTURE	
on for United S	tates Letter	s Patent therefor, ex	us (if plural inventors are tocuted by me even date has, continuations and extens	erewith, and an one engious thereof, th	e said interest being th
ntire ownership	of the said I	etters Patent when	granted, to be held and en	oyed by said	ANI NOUSIRE
CO., LTD		, il	s successors, assigns or othe ed, as fully and entirely as	the same would ha	re been held and enjoye
y me or us if thi And I b and proper in th	e assignment creby agree e prosecution	t and sale had not be to sign and execute on of the above name ate. divisional, rener	en made; any further documents or ed application or in the pro val, reviewed or reissue ap re the title thereto in said :	instruments which operation and prose oplications or in an	may be necessary, lawfu cution of any continuin
		 A Section 1985 and the contract of the contract o	the Commissioner of Pater		ters Patent to said
And 1 0					
					(Signature)
			(Full Name)		
Marc	h 17. 2	005	(Full Name) KI. Keun-Seo		(Statement)
	سسده	Don't OFF	KI, Keun-Seo	Citizanahida	KORSA
	سسده	Don't OFF	KI, Keun-Seo	Citizanahida	KOREA
	Same 6 Addren Pi	as Post Off 5-1001, Shi	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- ondgi-Do: Reput	Citizanahida	KORSA
	Same 6 Addren Pi	as Post Off 5-1001, Shi Idal-Fu, R	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- onggi-Do. Reput	Citizenship	KOPSA g-Domg
Post Office Post Office Date Residence	Same Addren	as Post Off 5-1001, Shi 1dal-Fu, Ru	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- onggi-Do, Reput	Citizenship	KOREA
Post Office Date	Same Addren E	as Post Off 15-1001, Shi Idal Fu. R	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- onggi-Do. Reput	Citizenship	KOPSA g-Domg
Post Office Post Office Date Residence	Same Addren E	as Post Off 15-1001, Shi Idal Fu. No	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- onggi-Do. Repub	Citizenship Citizenship	g-Dony,
Residence _ Post Office . 2) Date Residence _ Post Office	Same 6 Address Pi	as Post Off 15-1001, Shi Idal Fu. R	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- onggi-Do. Repub	Citizenship Citizenship	g-Dony,
Post Office Post Office Post Office Post Office Post Office 3)	Same 6 Address Pi	as Post Off 5-1001, Shi Idal-Fu. Ru Inventor — Inventor —	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- onggi-Do. Repub	Citizenship Citizenship	g-Dony,
Post Office Post Office Post Office Post Office Residence - Residence - Post Office	Same 6 Address Address	as Post Off 5-1001, Shi Idal-Fu. Ru Inventor — Inventor —	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- onggi-Do. Reput	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	J. Demy
Residence Post Office Post Office Post Office 3) Date Residence Post Office 4) Date	Same Address Pi	Inventor	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965, conddi-Do. Repub	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	J. Demy
Post Office Post Office Post Office Residence - Post Office Residence - Post Office 4) Date	Same 6 Address Address	as Post Off 15-1001, Shi Inventor — Inventor — Inventor —	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965, conddi-Do. Repub	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	J. Demy
Residence Post Office Post Office Post Office Residence Post Office 4) Date Residence Post Office Post Office	Same State Address Address Address	as Post Off 15-1001, Shi Inventor Inventor Inventor	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965- conggi-Do., Reput	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	J. Demy
Residence Post Office 2) Date Residence Post Office 3) Date Residence Post Office 4) Date Residence Post Office 5) Date Post Office	Same 6 Address Address Address	Inventor	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965, conddi-Do., Reput	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	
Residence Post Office 2) Date Residence Post Office 3) Date Residence Post Office 4) Date Residence Post Office 5) Date Residence	Same 6 Address Address Address	Inventor	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965, conddi-Do., Reput	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	
Residence Post Office 2) Date Residence Post Office 3) Date Residence Post Office 4) Date Residence Post Office 5) Date Residence	Same 6 Address Address Address	Inventor	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965, conddi-Do., Reput	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	
Residence Post Office 2) Date Residence Post Office 3) Date Residence Post Office 4) Date Residence Post Office 5) Date Residence	Same 6 Address Address Address	Inventor	KI, Keun-Seo ice Address nwon Apt., 965, conddi-Do., Reput	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	

1751

PATENT ~ REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0712